stremuneration payable for the financial year ending 31  

March, 2026 to M/s. Kirit Mehta & Co., Cost Accountants’ 

firm (Registration No. M000353), appointed by the Board 

of Directors of the Company to conduct the audit of the 

Cost Records of the Company, amounting to  2,50,000/- ₹

(Rupees Two Lacs Fifty Thousand only) plus applicable 

taxes , be and is hereby , subject to tax deduction at source

ratified and confirmed.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors be and 

is hereby authorized to do all such acts and take 

appropriate steps as may be necessary and proper to give

[...]

st stfrom 1  April, 2026 to 31  March, 2031, along with terms of his 

st stremuneration for the first three years, from 1  April, 2026 to 31  

March, 2029.

The terms of proposed remuneration of Shri Ashish U. Bhuta is as 

set out below:

a)  Salary: Salary  33,00,000/- (₹ Thirty Three Lacs only) per ₹
st stmonth w.e.f. 1  April, 2026 up to 31  March, 2029 with an 

stannual increment effective from the 1  April every year, at 

the discretion of the Board of Directors and/or the 

Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Company.